

MMHSY (Road + Bridge)

BLOCK - आमभनगर

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of road part A - Mayghatta Bandh
to Basagon.

(GEN)

Agreement NO - 04/SBP/2023-24

DIVISION

Agreement Value -

(Road)

SUB-DIVISION

² Trimmoti Engicours Pvt Ltd

MEASUREMENT BOOK

825
22/05/23

Abstract of work

21

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Providing & fixing masonry BM bene side TMS pgs 12 = 2 nos					
@ Rs 4335.84 / Km				Rs	13008.00
2) Providing & fixing R. pillars with TMS pgs 12 = 11 nos @ Rs 1999.11 / Km				Rs	21990.00
3) Chasing of gully and cut width TMS pgs 12 = 2.01 m @ Rs					
53879.81 / Km				Rs	108298.00
4) Excavation for subway with TMS pgs 20 = 15 m ² @ Rs 75.64 / m ²				Rs	1134.00
5) Cost of concrete work TMS pgs 12 = 1495 m ² @ Rs 143 = 16 / m ²				Rs	214024.00
6) Cost of cement - 1 cut up + 1 m ² with TMS pgs 12 = 1615.70 m ²					
@ Rs 190.14 m ² @				Rs	307209.00
7) Cost of subgrade of earth shoulder with TMS pgs 12 = 1116.90 m ² + width TMS pgs 19 = 2979.12 m ² Total = 4096.02 m ²					
@ Rs 191.82 / m ²				Rs	785699.00
8) Cost of G.S.D with TMS w 13 = 4134.0 m ² + width TMS pgs w 19 = 1137.24 m ² + width TMS pgs w 20 = 908.40 m ² Total 1858.74 m ² @ Rs 3488.20 / m ²				Rs	6483657.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8/9 Prov. chg. laying, supply work Gr-1 vide TMA No 20 = $538.405 m^2 + 258.19 m^2$ Total $796.595 m^2 @ Rs 4285.47/m^2$ Rs 3413784 =					
9/16 Prov. chg. fixing 'Up' & 'Down' supply Sump 5000 vide TMA No 13 = 2 no @ Rs 9900.50/each Rs 19802 =					
10/25 Earth work in excavation vide TMA No 13 = $60.50 m^3 @ Rs$ $283.94/m^3$ Rs 17178 =					
11/24 Plv PCC M/S in foundation vide TMA No 13 = $9.80 m^3 @ Rs$ $6086.58/m^3$ Rs 59648 =					
12/25 Prov. PCC M/S in substructure vide TMA No 13 = $62.48 m^3 @ Rs$ $6893.85/m^3$ Rs 465200 =					
13/26 Prov. & laying RCC NP4 bit vide TMA No 13 = $15 m^3 @ Rs 4193.47/m^3$ Rs 62901 =					
14/28 Earth work in excavation vide TMA No 14 = $345.36 m^3 @ Rs$ $283.94/m^3$ Rs 98062 =					
15/29 Provision & laying PCC M/S vide TMA No 14 = $24.50 m^3 @ Rs$ $6086.58/m^3$ Rs 151555 =					
16/30 Prov. PCC M/S in foundation vide TMA No 14 = $100.20 m^3 @ Rs$ $6697.41/m^3$ Rs 671080 =					

Continuation

671080 =

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
1. <u>Per. Doorga Shor</u>				
2. <u>16. 12m x 2</u>				
3. <u>424.06/12m</u>				5089 ~
				Total Rs 1,42,91,912 ~
				Add 12% GST Rs 17,50,29 ~
				Add 1% less Rs 1,42,919 ~
				Add C.A. Rs 2,10,180 ~
				Total Rs 1,63,60,040 ~
				less 2.11% as per Agreement Rs 3,45,197 ~
				Total Rs 1,60,14,843 ~
				less previous amount Rs 58,94,865 ~
				Total Rs 1,01,19,978 ~
				101,39,185 ~

Accepted by
29/11/13

Accepted by
29/11/13

Material Statement

1. <u>Elm</u>	2979.12m ²	@ 34.81/12	103703 ~
2. <u>Stone masonry</u>	867.39 m ²	@ 620.64/12	538324 ~
3. <u>Stone masonry</u>	346.96 m ²	@ 514.58/12	178533
4. <u>Crushed stone</u>	520.43 m ²	@ 175.84/12	91492
5. <u>Stone masonry</u>	963.88 m ²	@ 511.44/12	492967
6. <u>Stone screed</u>	191.18 m ²	@ 397.73/12	76038
			12. S.A. 148105.90

Accepted by
29/11/13

Accepted by
29/11/13

Continued by 5 photographs attached
(ii) work to be done as per spec

Accepted by
29/11/13

Continuation